

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 180 OF 2004

CENTRE, PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and intervention/impleadment)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

--

Mr. Milon K Banerji, Attorney General

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. R M Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B K Prasad, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B K Prasad, Adv.

For Applicant(s) in

Intervention/impleadment

applications

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Dr. M P Raju, Adv.

Ms. L S Thomas, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K V Kumaran, in-person.

Dr. P P Vava, in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. B K Prasad, Advocate, present in Court, takes notice for the respondent. Formal notice need not issue.

List for final hearing in the month of August, 2005.

All the parties seeking intervention/impleadment may remain present on the date the hearing is taken up.

The parties who wish to file synopsis of submissions may do so within four weeks. Synopsis not to exceed two pages. A list of authorities relied on shall accompany.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER