

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2429-2430 OF 2005

MILIND KONDU SAPKALE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Chandan V.Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M\s. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Himanshu Gupta,

Brij Kishor Sah,Advs.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr.VN Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.AP Mayee, advocate, who appears for State of Maharashtra
accepts notice on

behalf of respondent no.3- Supdt.of Police also.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for time to file reply to the appli
cation for

interim relief. Put up after four weeks.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Vijay Dha

wan]

Court Master

Court Master