

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 180 OF 2004

CENTRE, PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and intervention/impleadment)

(For Final Disposal)

with

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 94 OF 2005

D. DAVID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 23/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

--

Mr. Milon K Banerji, Attorney General

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. R M Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B K Prasad, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

in WP 180/04

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

in WP 94/05

Dr. M P Raju, Adv.

Ms. L S Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S P Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. P P Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

2

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B K Prasad, Adv.

For Applicant(s) in

Intervention/impleadment

applications

Mr. T L V Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

A. Raghunath, Adv.

Dr. M P Raju, Adv.

Ms. L S Thomas, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. R C Kohli, Adv.

Mr. K V Kumaran, in-person.

Dr. P P Vava, in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Attorney General and the learned Addl.

Solicitor General make a statement on behalf of the Union of

India that the issue arising for decision in these petitions

is receiving the attention of the Government along with other

issues in a wider perspective and pray for hearing being

adjourned. Hearing is adjourned.

Both the parties pray for a fixed date being given.

List on 18th October, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER