

Z,  
ITEM NO.216

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.180 OF 2004

CENTRE, PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION & ANR                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA                                                              Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, intervention/impleadment,  
impleadment, permission to file supplementary affidavit and  
office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

With Writ Petition (C) No.94 of 2005  
(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.625 of 2005  
(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.47 of 2006  
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 9732/2007)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Civil Appeal No.323 of 2004

Civil Appeal No.326 of 2004

Civil Appeal No.328 of 2004

Civil Appeal No.327 of 2004

Civil Appeal Nos.329-330 of 2004  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Civil Appeal Nos.324-325 of 2004

Civil Appeal Nos.2429-2430 of 2005  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Writ Petition (C) No.579 of 2009

Writ Petition (C) No.109 of 2011

Writ Petition (C) No.259 of 2012 (For Prel. Hearing)

....2/-

- 2 -

Date: 08/03/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)  
In WP 180/2004:                      Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

In CA 323/2004,

326/2004 & 2429-30/05: Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.  
In WP 109/2011: Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
In CA 328/2004 &  
CA 327/2004: Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
In SLP...CC 9732/07: Mr. V. Senthil Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.  
Mr. S. Murthu Krishnan,Adv.  
In WP 579/2009: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
In CA 324-325/2004: Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
In WP 47/2006: Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.  
In WP 259/2012: Ms. Anitha Shenoy  
In CA 329-330/2004: Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
In WP 94/2005: Dr. M.P. Raju,Adv.  
Ms. Mary Scaria,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.  
In WP 625/2005: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.  
In WP 180/2004:  
In WP 180/2004: Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.  
In WP 180/2004: Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.  
In WP 180/2004: Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

In WP 180/2004: Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.  
In IA No.2 in WP Dr. M.P. Raju,Adv.  
180/2004: Ms. Mary Scaria,Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.  
For Union of India: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok,ASG.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat,Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
For M/o Social Justice: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok,ASG.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat,Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
In WP 180/2004: Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

In WP 180/2004: In-person  
In WP 180/2004: Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.  
In IA No.19 in WP 180/2004: Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.  
In WP 180/2004: Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.  
In CA 323/2004,326/04,  
328/04,327/04,329-  
330/04,324-325/04,  
For State of Maharashtra: Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

In CA 323/2004,  
326/2004,329-330/04,  
In CA 326/2004: Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
In CA 326/2004,328/04,  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.  
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph,Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyers' Knit & Co.,Advs.  
In CA 326/2004: Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumoly,Adv.  
In CA 2429-30/2005: Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
For State of Andhra Pradesh: Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matters be adjourned for four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ S.S.R. Krishna ]  
Court Master